
E:\D\Subrata\A.G.M\N.I.e.T\N.I.e.T-94 AGM-III (Parking)\Corrigendum-NIT-94.doc  1 

West Bengal Housing Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 
 

HIDCO BHABAN, 35-1111, M.A.R. New Town, Kolkata– 700156.  

C  O R R I G E N D U M (1st )                         

 Dated :- 18.02.2021. 
Reference to NOTICE INVITING e-Tender  NO-94 OF 2020-2021 OF AGM (E) - III, WB HIDCO LTD. 

 
 

1st Corrigendum to the Notice Inviting e-Tender No.94 of Addl. General Manager (Engineering) – III, WB 

HIDCO Ltd. 
 

Ref: This office memo No.1282/HIDCOAGM(E)-III/Parking/NIT-94/2020-2021 dated 15/02/2021. 

Name of the Work : Collection of Parking fees from different parking areas in Eco-Park, Newtown 

Kolkata (for 12 months). 
 

The following Corrections and additions are being made in the above mentioned e-N.I.T.  
 

Sl.No. Description      To be read as        In place of 

 
Page-

4 

 
 
Pre-Bid Meeting date  

 
22.02.21 at 12.00 Noon at 
Conference Hall of Hidco 
Bhaban. 
 

  
19.02.21 at 12.00 Noon at 
Conference Hall of Hidco 
Bhaban. 

Page-

3 

 
Special terms and 
condition:  Itm. No.6 

Validity of collection of 

parking fees by the selected 

bidder will be for 12 

(twelve) months only. 

  

    

Validity of collection of 

parking fees by the 

selected bidder will be for 

11 (eleven) months only. 

However, depending 

upon satisfactory 

performance of the 

selected bidder, it may be 

extended for another 

term of 11(eleven) 

months or part thereof on 

same terms & conditions 

of existing licence on 

mutual agreement basis as 

per discretion of the WB 

HIDCO Authority. 
 

All other Terms & Conditions of the above e-NIT will remain unaltered. 
   
 

 

                                                                                                                         Addl. General Manager (Engg.) – III. 
              WB HIDCO 

Memo No.1297(4)/ HIDCO/AGM(E)- III/11/dt. 18.02.2021             

C.C. for information: 

1) Engineer-in-Chief, WB HIDCO 
2) Joint Managing Director, WB HIDCO. 
3) Chief Finance Officer, WB HIDCO. 
4) Addl. Chief Engineer, WBHIDCO 

Addl. General Manager (Engg.) – III. 
                                                                                                                                     WB HIDCO 


